508346715 01/22/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8393907

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		03/15/2022			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
HEP SHALEWATER	SOLUTIONS,	LLC	03/15/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	HILLSTO	HILLSTONE ENVIRONMENTAL PARTNERS, LLC			
Street Address:	6120 S. Y	6120 S. YALE AVE., SUITE 1300			
City:	TULSA	TULSA			
State/Country:	OKLAHO	OKLAHOMA			
Postal Code:	74136	74136			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2		_		
Property Type		Number]		
Patent Number:	97	31987	1		
Patent Number: 10		60672			
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	4) I be sent to tl if provided; i 41 as	12)471-4094 ne e-mail address first; if that is un f that is unsuccessful, it will be se 24718815 signments@webblaw.com			
•		WEBB LAW FIRM P.C.			
		GATEWAY CENTER FT. DUQUESNE BLVD., SUITE 1200			
Address Line 2:		TTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 1522			
		·			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		08187-144100/1705185			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTIAN D. EHRET, REG. NO. 69,743			
SIGNATURE:		/Christian D. Ehret/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/22/2024			
source=5R17733-Merg	er Document	filed 01-22-2024#page1.tif filed 01-22-2024#page2.tif filed 01-22-2024#page3.tif			

source=5R17733-Merger Document filed 01-22-2024#page4.tif
source=5R17733-Merger Document filed 01-22-2024#page5.tif
source=5R17733-Merger Document filed 01-22-2024#page6.tif
source=5R17733-Merger Document filed 01-22-2024#page7.tif



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:





5728355 8100M SR# 20221010434

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Secondary of State

Authentication: 202966516 Date: 03-21-22

PATENT REEL: 066199 FRAME: 0279



The First State

Page 2





5728355 8100M SR# 20221010434

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

10.00 See.

Authentication: 202966516 Date: 03-21-22

PATENT REEL: 066199 FRAME: 0280



The First State

"HEP SHALEWATER SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY,





5728355 8100M SR# 20221010434

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 202966516 Date: 03-21-22

PATENT REEL: 066199 FRAME: 0281

Page 3

Delaware

The First State

WITH AND INTO "HILLSTONE ENVIRONMENTAL PARTNERS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "HILLSTONE ENVIRONMENTAL PARTNERS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 2:53 O`CLOCK P.M.



5728355 8100M SR# 20221010434

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202966516 Date: 03-21-22

PATENT REEL: 066199 FRAME: 0282

Page 4

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:53 PM 03/15/2022 FRLED 02:53 PM 03/15/2022 SR 20221010434 - File Number 5728355

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "DLLCA"), the undersigned limited liability company has executed the following Certificate of Merger:

1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Hillstone Environmental Partners, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and the name and jurisdiction of formation of each of the limited liability companies being merged into the Surviving Company (the "Merging Companies") are as follows:

Name	Type of Entity	Jurisdiction
HEP Shalewater Solutions, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Delaware

2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "*Merger Agreement*") providing for the merger (the "*Merger*") of the Merging Companies into the Surviving Company has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Hillstone Environmental Partners, LLC.

4. This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall become effective on March 15, 2022.

5. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company, which is located at 6120 S. Yale, Ste. 805, Tulsa, OK 74136.

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person the 15th day of March, 2022.

HILLSTONE ENVIRONMENTAL PARTNERS, LLC

By:

Name: Kurston McMurray Title: Executive Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

PATENT REEL: 066199 FRAME: 0285

RECORDED: 01/22/2024